A regular meeting of the Tabor City Council was held April 8, 2020. In order to help stop the spread of the COVID-19
virus, this special meeting of the Tabor City Council was held electronically. Chapter 21.8 of the lowa Code does permit
an electronic meeting where all members participate remotely when an in-person meeting is impossible or impractical,
which is certainly true during this crisis. On March 19, 2020, Governor Reynolds issued a Proclamation of Disaster
Emergency which included a suspension of lowa laws that would prevent the use of electronic meetings or the limitation
on the number of people present at an in-person meeting site. Therefore, only Mayor Switzer, City Clerk Mary King-
Bateman and Councilperson Jackson were present at Tabor city hall, 626 Main St., Tabor, IA 51653. The agenda posted
as required by law had this message posted more than 24 hours in advance to give instructions on how others could
participate in the meeting: Due to the COVID-19 crisis, the City of Tabor will be holding this regular city council
meeting electronically via a conference call. If you would like to participate, just before the meeting start time,
you must call 339-207-7507 to enter the meeting. Only staff and city officials are allowed in city hall.

The Tabor City Council met in regular session on April 8, 2020 in council chambers, 626 Main St., Tabor, lowa at 6:04
p.m. Agenda posted as required by law. Present at city hall were Mayor James Switzer, City Clerk Mary King-Bateman
and Councilperson Jackson. Electronically present via conference call were Councilpersons Bartholomew and Wirth.
Councilpersons Korver and Williams were unable to attend.

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Switzer at 6:04 pm. Motion to open the meeting by Bartholomew, second by
Wirth. Roll call vote: Ayes — Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent — Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to approve the consent agenda by Jackson, second by Bartholomew. Roll call vote: Ayes — Jackson, Bartholomew
and Wirth. Absent — Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to approve the budget amendment and stet the public hearing by Jackson, second by Bartholomew. Roll call
vote: Ayes — Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent — Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to adjourn by Bartholomew, second by Jackson. Roll call vote: Ayes — Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth.
Absent — Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Mayor, James Switzer

City Clerk, Mary King-Bateman 04/08/2020

RECEIPTS

General 33,135.80
Road Use 6,897.86
Water/Sewer 25,014.21
Cap Project 0.00
Local Option 5,705.49
The following bills were

paid

CLAIMS REPORT

VENDOR AMOUNT
AGRIVISION 4,560.69
ALLIANZ 58.33
AMAZON 426.21
B&T 141.08
BEACON 126.69
BHE 914.58

BRI SORENSEN 581.95
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Accounts Payable Total
Payroll Checks
REPORT TOTAL

98.02
258.71
50.00
483.94
711.99
143.07
8.41
4,375.94
9.30
4,474.00
63.00
98.89
2,383.00
2,823.63
2,700.00
81.00
103.50
277.50
420.00
106.08
2,342.46
444.26
58,512.00
120.00
108.15
3,830.05
35.00
398.00
240.00
10.00
6,890.61
1,406.00
590.70
526.22
101,932.96
12,565.51
114,498.47



