A regular meeting of the Tabor City Council was held April 8, 2020. In order to help stop the spread of the COVID-19 virus, this special meeting of the Tabor City Council was held electronically. Chapter 21.8 of the Iowa Code does permit an electronic meeting where all members participate remotely when an in-person meeting is impossible or impractical, which is certainly true during this crisis. On March 19, 2020, Governor Reynolds issued a Proclamation of Disaster Emergency which included a suspension of Iowa laws that would prevent the use of electronic meetings or the limitation on the number of people present at an in-person meeting site. Therefore, only Mayor Switzer, City Clerk Mary King-Bateman and Councilperson Jackson were present at Tabor city hall, 626 Main St., Tabor, IA 51653. The agenda posted as required by law had this message posted more than 24 hours in advance to give instructions on how others could participate in the meeting: Due to the COVID-19 crisis, the City of Tabor will be holding this regular city council meeting electronically via a conference call. If you would like to participate, just before the meeting start time, you must call 339-207-7507 to enter the meeting. Only staff and city officials are allowed in city hall.

The Tabor City Council met in regular session on **April 8, 2020** in council chambers, 626 Main St., Tabor, Iowa at 6:04 p.m. Agenda posted as required by law. Present at city hall were Mayor James Switzer, City Clerk Mary King-Bateman and Councilperson Jackson. Electronically present via conference call were Councilpersons Bartholomew and Wirth. Councilpersons Korver and Williams were unable to attend.

Meeting was called to order by Mayor Switzer at 6:04 pm. Motion to open the meeting by Bartholomew, second by Wirth. Roll call vote: Ayes – Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent – Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to approve the consent agenda by Jackson, second by Bartholomew. Roll call vote: Ayes – Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent – Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to approve the budget amendment and stet the public hearing by Jackson, second by Bartholomew. Roll call vote: Ayes – Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent – Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Motion to adjourn by Bartholomew, second by Jackson. Roll call vote: Ayes – Jackson, Bartholomew and Wirth. Absent – Korver and Williams. Motion carries.

Mayor, James Switzer

City Clerk, Mary King-Bateman 04/08/2020

RECEIPTS	
General	33,135.80
Road Use	6,897.86
Water/Sewer	25,014.21
Cap Project	0.00
Local Option	5,705.49

The following bills were	
paid	
CLAIMS REPORT	
VENDOR	AMOUNT
AGRIVISION	4,560.69
ALLIANZ	58.33
AMAZON	426.21
B&T	141.08
BEACON	126.69
BHE	914.58
BRI SORENSEN	581.95

CASEY'S	98.02
CHAT	258.71
CBWW	50.00
COUNSEL	483.94
D MILLER	711.99
DELAVAN	143.07
FSD	8.41
IRS	4,375.94
FNB	9.30
GSB	4,474.00
GAF	63.00
HOLT	98.89
IA DOR	2,383.00
IPERS	2,823.63
JEO	2,700.00
KEYSTONE	81.00
LARSON	103.50
LINCOLN LIFE	277.50
MAINSTAY	420.00
MENARDS	106.08
MAE	2,342.46
MOD WOODMEN	444.26
NISHNA INS	58,512.00
ORKIN	120.00
USPS	108.15
EMS	3,830.05
RADAR ROAD TEC	35.00
RICHARDSON SANIT	398.00
SHEPHERD CONST	240.00
SPIRAL	10.00
WELLMARK	6,890.61
IA DOR	1,406.00
WEX	590.70
WINDSTREAM	526.22
Accounts Payable Total	101,932.96
Payroll Checks	12,565.51
REPORT TOTAL	114,498.47